                                Preliminary Datasheet
HIGH VOLTAGE GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER        AP3107/H
Sep. 2011  Rev. 1. 0                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AP3107/H series is the high voltage start-up,
current mode PWM controller with green mode
power-saving operation.

H: AP3107H
Circuit Type
Ordering Information
AP3107        -
Package Temperature
Range
Oscillation
Frequency Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
AP3107M-G1 3107M-G1 Tube
65kHz
AP3107MTR-G1 3107M-G1 Tape & Reel
AP3107HM-G1 3107HM-G1 Tube
SOIC-7 -40 to 85°C
130kHz
AP3107HMTR-G1 3107HM-G1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
TR: Tape & Reel
Blank: Tube
Package
M: SOIC-7
G1: Green
                                Preliminary Datasheet
HIGH VOLTAGE GREEN MODE PWM CONTROLLER        AP3107/H
Sep. 2011  Rev. 1. 0                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit